C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0960 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 5
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: XP Power LLC.
340 Commerce, Suite 100
Irvine CA 92602
USA

Parameters:
Rated Input Voltage:         100-240 VAC
Rated Input Current:          7.5 A
Rated Input Frequency:     50/60 Hz
Elevation for Use:              4000 m Max
Protection Class:               Class I
Temperature Ambient:       See model matrix
General information:
Models covered are open frame power supplies intended for building-in to be used with
MedicalElectrical equipment. Units are intended to be used  with class I end products.
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0960 Rev. 00
Page 3 of 5
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Approved Models and Rated Outputs:
CCP550PS12: 12Vdc (10.1 - 13.5 Vdc), 25 A max, 300W max (50°C, convection)
CCP550PS15: 15Vdc (13.6 - 17 Vdc) , 20 A max, 300W max (50°C, convection)
CCP550PS18: 18Vdc (17.1 – 21 Vdc), 16.67 A max, 300W max (50°C, convection)
CCP550PS24: 24Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc), 12.5 A max, 300W max (50°C, convection)
CCP550PS36: 36Vdc (33.1 - 42 Vdc), 8.33 A max, 300W max (50°C, convection)
CCP550PS48: 48Vdc (42.1 - 52 Vdc), 6.25 A max, 300W max (50°C, convection)
CCP550PS12: 12Vdc (10.1 - 13.5 Vdc), 33.33 A max, 400W max (50°C, conduction)
CCP550PS15: 15Vdc (13.6 - 17 Vdc) , 26.67 A max, 400W max (50°C, conduction)
CCP550PS18: 18Vdc (17.1 – 21 Vdc), 22.23 A max, 400W max (50°C, conduction)
CCP550PS24: 24Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc), 16.67 A max, 400W max (50°C, conduction)
CCP550PS36: 36Vdc (33.1 - 42 Vdc), 11.1 A max, 400W max (50°C, conduction)
CCP550PS48: 48Vdc (42.1 - 52 Vdc), 8.33 A max, 400W max (50°C, conduction)
CCP550PS12: 12Vdc (10.1 - 13.5 Vdc), 45.8 A max, 550W max (50°C, forced-air with 20 cfm fan)
CCP550PS15: 15Vdc (13.6 - 17 Vdc) , 36.67 A max, 550W max (50°C, forced-air with 20 cfm fan)
CCP550PS18: 18Vdc (17.1 – 21 Vdc), 30.56 A max, 550W max (50°C, forced-air with 20 cfm fan)
CCP550PS24: 24Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc) , 22.9 A max, 550W max (50°C, forced-air with 20 cfm fan)
CCP550PS36: 36Vdc (33.1 - 42 Vdc) , 15.27 A max, 550W max (50°C, forced-air with 20 cfm fan)
CCP550PS48: 48Vdc (42.1 - 52 Vdc) , 11.45 A max, 550W max (50°C, forced-air with 20 cfm fan)
All models are provided with a Fan output (12 Vdc, 0.5A).
Additional Suffix “-A” denotes optional 5V Standby, rated at 1A convection or conduction cooled and
2A forced-air cooled.
Additional Suffix "-SF" denotes units provided with only a single line side fuse.
Additional Suffix "-YYYYYY" can be any digits or letters or blank for marketing purpose.
All “-“considered optional.
Model CCP550PS24-XZ2010@ is identical to CCP550PS24-y-zz-qqqqq except 12V standby
provided with new T2 transformer instead of 5V standby, rated 0.5A Convection or conduction
cooled and 1A forced-air cooled.
CCP550PS24-XZ2010@: 24Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc), 12.5 A max, 300W max (50°C, convection); 12Vdc,
0.5A
CCP550PS24-XZ2010@: 24Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc), 16.67 A max, 400W max (50°C, conduction); 12V,
0.5A
CCP550PS24-XZ2010@: 24Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc) , 22.9 A max, 550W max (50°C, forced-air with 20